Before the COPYRIGHT ROYALTY BOARD LIBRARY OF CONGRESS Washington, D.C.

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of

Determination of Rates and Terms for Public Broadcasting (PB III) Docket No. 16-CRB-0002-PBR (2018-2022)

NATIONAL RELIGIOUS BROADCASTERS NONCOMMERCIAL MUSIC LICENSE COMMITTEE'S PETITION TO PARTICIPATE

Pursuant to 17 U.S.C. § 803(b)(1)(B) and 81 Fed. Reg. 256 (Jan. 5, 2016), the National

Religious Broadcasters Noncommercial Music License Committee ("NRBNMLC") hereby

petitions to participate in the above-captioned proceeding to determine the rates and terms for the

statutory license set forth in 17 U.S.C. § 118 for use of certain works in connection with

noncommercial broadcasting.

The NRBNMLC's contact information, as required by 37 C.F.R. § 351.1(b)(1)(i)(A), is

as follows:

National Religious Broadcasters Noncommercial Music License Committee Att'n: Russ Hauth, Executive Director russh@salem.cc Att'n: Harv Hendrickson, Chairman hphendrickson@unwsp.edu 3003 Snelling Avenue North Saint Paul, MN 55113 Phone (651) 631-5000 Fax (651) 631-5086

The NRBNMLC is a subcommittee of the National Religious Broadcasters Music License Committee ("NRBMLC"), which is a standing committee of the National Religious Broadcasters. The NRBNMLC has a significant interest in this proceeding because it represents the interests of noncommercial radio stations that qualify as public broadcasting entities, as that term is used in 17 U.S.C. § 118, the activities of which will be subject to the rates and terms established in this proceeding.

The requisite \$150 filing fee is enclosed herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

Sompludieren

Harv Hendrickson, Chairman Russ Hauth, Executive Director 3003 Snelling Avenue North Saint Paul, MN 55113 Phone (651) 631-5000 Fax (651) 631-5086 hphendrickson@unwsp.edu rush@salem.cc

The NRBNMLC

February 1, 2016